
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-1039 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:7/23/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/17/2019 9/17/2019

Title: Motion authorizing Amendment No. 3 to the current Service Agreement with Grace Water Services,
LLC for preventative maintenance and upgrades to equipment which removes ammonia from the
wastewater effluent discharge as required by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
(TCEQ) compliance regulations at the Oso Wastewater Treatment Plant, for an amount not to exceed
$446,522.00, increasing the Service Agreement value to $1,126,208.00, for an additional two-year
term effective August 13, 2019, with funding available through the FY 2019-2020 Wastewater Fund.

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo Chlorination System at Oso Wastewater Treatment Plant-Final, 2. Amendment 3 -
PM of the Breakpoint Chlorination System, 3. Service Agreement - Preventative Maintenance of
Breakpoint Chlorination System

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council9/17/2019 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

